I ncident Detail Report

Incident Status Closed
Incident Number 21078333
Incident Date 7/23/2021 10:37:58

Incident Information

Incident Type: EMS-BRAVO Alarm Level: 1

Priority: P3-Urgent Problem: EMS-Bravo

Determinant: 21B01M Agency: Contra Costa Reg Fire Comm Ctr
Base Response #: 1-128615 Jurisdiction: C_CON Contra Costa Co (Cent)
Confirmation #: Division: Contra Costa Central

Taken By: Crowe, Beth Battalion: Battalion 1

Response Area: Battalion 1 Response Plan: CON2 EMS Bravo

Disposition: Command Ch:

Cancel Reason: Primary TAC: B1/B2

Incident Status: Closed Alternate TAC:

Certification: Delay Reason:

Longitude: 122069733 Latitude: 37898455

MGRS: 10SEG8178894956 UTM: 10S 581788 4194956

Incident Location

Location Name: planned parenthood County: Contra Costa
Address: 1357 Oakland Blvd Location Type:
Apartment: Cross Street: Mt Diablo Blvd/Almond Ave

Tow Provider Area:

Building: Map Reference:

City, State, Zip: Walnut Creek, CA WCR

Call Receipt

Caller Name: AT&T MOBILITY 800 635 6840 4 Call Back Phone: (650) 823-3822
Method Received: Caller Location:

Caller Type: Caller Apt/Bldg: /

Caller Address: Caller County:

Caller City, State, Zip: ,
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Time Stamps

Elapsed Times

Description Date Time User Description Time
Phone Pickup 7/23/2021 10:37:58 Received to In Queue 00:00:40
1st Key Stroke 7/23/2021 10:37:58 Call Taking 00:05:28
In Pending Queue 7/23/2021 10:38:38 In Queue To 1st Assign 00:01:54
Call Taking Complete 7/23/2021 10:43:26  Crowe, Beth Call Received to 1st Assign 00:02:34
1st Unit Assigned 7/23/2021 10:40:32 Assigned to 1st Enroute 00:00:33
1st Unit Enroute 7/23/2021  10:41:05 Enroute to 1st Arrived 00:03:37
1st Unit Arrived 7/23/2021 10:44:42 Incident Duration 01:27:28
Incident Under Control
Time Sent to Other CAD
Incident Closed 7/23/2021 12:05:26  Hartman, Brittney
ANI/ALI Calls
Time Received Phone Number Address City
7/23/2021 10:37 AM (650) 823-3822 Walnut Creek
Units Assigned
At Delay Odm. Odm.
Unit Assigned Disposition Enroute Staged Arrived Patient Avail Complete Enroute Arrived Cancel Reason
M3 7/23/2021 7/23/202 7/23/2021 7/23/2021
10:40:32 1 10:44:42 12:05:26
10:41:05
E101 7/23/2021 7/23/202 7/23/2021 7/23/2021
10:40:32 1 10:46:52 10:58:48
10:43:04
Personnel Assigned
Unit Name
M3 Bolanos, Miguel (E25005740)
M3 Raqueno, Jeanette (E9846862)
Pre-Scheduled Information
No Pre-Scheduled Information
Special Equipment
No Special Equipment
Transports
Location/Address Mileage
Unit City, State, Zip, Phone Patient Mode Protocol Start/End/Total Depart Arrived Complete
M3 HOSP John Muir Hospital Priority 3 Code 2 0.0/0.0/0.0 7/23/2021 7/23/2021 7/23/2021
WC / 1601 Ygnacio Valley Rd 10:58:39  12:04:55 12:05:26
Walnut Creek, CA WCR
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Transport Legs

No Transport Legs

Comments

Date Time User
7/23/2021 10:37:58 SYS
7/23/2021 10:37:58 SYS
7/23/2021 10:37:58 SYS
7/23/2021 10:39:12 BC
7/23/2021 10:40:22 BC
7/23/2021 10:40:22 BC
7/23/2021 10:40:48 BC
7/23/2021 12:05:20 BH

Address Changes

No Address Changes

Priority Changes
Date Time

7/23/2021 10:40:22

Transport Changes

No Transport Changes

Transport Priority Changes

No Transport Priority Changes

Alarm Level Changes

Date Time

7/23/2021 10:40:32
Activity Log

Date Time Unit
7/23/2021 10:38:38
7/23/2021 10:38:38

Report Generated: 7/27/2021 22:15:40

Type

Response
Response
Response

Response

Response

Response

Response

Response

Changed from Priority

P7-Pending ProQA 7

User

Confidential

Bowie, Allison

Activity

Location

Incident in Waiting

Queue

Incident in Waiting

Queue

Comment

[1] EMS: FOR LOCATION
[2] FD: QUERY CALLER
[3] PD: CHP GG - CONTRA COSTA AREA

[4] [ProQA: Case Entry Complete]

29-year-old, Female, Conscious, Breathing.

Problem Description: vaginal bleed after procedure

Chief Complaint: 21, CCText: Hemorrhage / Lacerations

[5] [ProQA Dispatch]

Dispatch Level: 21B01 (POSSIBLY DANGEROUS hemorrhage)

Suffix: M (MEDICAL)

Response Text: Bravo.

[6] [ProQA: Key Questions]

1. Bleeding is non-traumatic. 2. Vaginal bleeding. 3. Not pregnant.
4. Completely alert. 5. Breathing nlly. 6. SERIOUS bleeding. 7. No
bleeding disorder or blood thinners.

[7] [Notification] [Contra Costa Reg Fire Comm Ctr]-**** respond to
back door

[8] M3 ah time per avl 11:08:44

Reason User
Change in Condition Crowe, Beth
Changed to Alarm
Alarm
Log Entry User
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7/23/2021

7/23/2021

7/23/2021

7/23/2021

7/23/2021

7/23/2021

7/23/2021

7/23/2021

7/23/2021

7/23/2021

7/23/2021

7/23/2021

7/23/2021

7/23/2021

7/23/2021

7/23/2021

7/23/2021
7/23/2021
7/23/2021

7/23/2021

7/23/2021

7/23/2021

7/23/2021

Report Generated: 7/27/2021 22:15:40

10:38:38

10:38:38

10:39:12

10:39:12

10:40:22

10:40:22

10:40:23

10:40:23

10:40:23

10:40:24

10:40:28

10:40:30

10:40:32

10:40:32

10:40:32

10:40:32

10:40:32

10:40:48

10:40:54

10:41:05

10:41:13

10:41:24

10:43:04

M3

E101

M3

E101

ANI/ALI Statistics

Waiting Pending

Incident Time Warning

Read Incident

Read Comment

Incident Priority
Change

ProQA

Waiting Pending

Incident Time Warning

Incident Late

Pending Incident Time

Warning

Remove Waiting
Pending Incident
Warning

UserAction

Initial Assignment

DI

DI

Recommended
Primary TAC Channel

Incident Primary TAC
Channel

Incident Timer Clear
Notify Comment
UserAction

RE

Read Comment

UserAction

RE

1357 Oakland Blvd

1357 Oakland Blvd
[planned parenthood]

1357 Oakland Blvd
[planned parenthood]

1357 Oakland Blvd

1357 Oakland Blvd

1357 Oakland Blvd
[planned parenthood]

1357 Oakland Blvd
[planned parenthood]

INT Insert:Jul 23 2021 10:37:59 /
INT SendNP:Jul 23 2021

10:37:58 / WS RecvNP:Jul 23 2021
10:37:58 / WS Process:Jul 23 2021
10:38:38

Waiting Pending Incident Time
Warning timer expired

Incident 684 was Marked as Read.

Comment for Incident 684 was
Marked as Read.

Incident priority changed from
P7-Pending ProQA to P3-Urgent
due to Change in Condition

ProQA determinant sent

Waiting Pending Incident Time
Warning timer expired

Pending Incident Time Warning
timer expired

Removing Waiting Pending
Incident Time Warning timer
expired

User clicked Initial Assign

The following unit(s) is (are)
recommended for assignment:
M3 (00:02:00),E101 (00:02:25)

Response Number (1-128615)

Response Number (1-128616)

Primary TAC Channel B1/B2 in
Group Central Fire recommended
for 21078333.

Primary TAC Channel B1/B2 has
been added.

Incident Timer Cleared
(Response Viewer)
User clicked Exit/Save

Responding From = Lilac Dr\l 680
N

Comment for Incident 684 was
Marked as Read.

User clicked Exit/Save

Responding From = C_CON Sta 01

BC

AB

AB

BC

BC

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

TC

AB

AB

TC
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7/23/2021
7/23/2021
7/23/2021

7/23/2021

7/23/2021

7/23/2021

7/23/2021

7/23/2021

7/23/2021
7/27/2021
7/27/2021
7/27/2021
7/27/2021

Edit Log

Date
7/23/2021

7/23/2021

7/23/2021

7/23/2021
7/23/2021

7/23/2021

7/23/2021

10:43:26
10:44:42
10:46:52

10:58:39

10:58:48

12:04:55

12:04:55

12:05:26

12:05:26
21:51:44
22:06:02
22:09:32

22:11:34

Time
10:37:58

10:37:58

10:37:58

10:37:58
10:37:58

10:37:58

10:37:58

M3
E101

M3

E101

M3

M3

M3

M3

Field
Latitude

Longitude

Call_Back_Phone

Address
Address

Jurisdiction

Division

Report Generated: 7/27/2021 22:15:40

UserAction
(0}
oS

EH

OR

AH

Transport Time

OR

Response Closed
UserAction
UserAction
UserAction

UserAction

Changed
From
0

(Blank)
(Blank)

1357 Oakland Blvd

1357 Oakland Blvd

HOSP John Muir
Hospital WC

1357 Oakland Blvd
[planned parenthood]

User clicked Exit/Save

1601 Ygnacio Valley Rd
[HOSP John Muir
Hospital WC]

1601 Ygnacio Valley Rd

[HOSP John Muir
Hospital WC]

1357 Oakland Blvd
[planned parenthood] 21078333

planned parenthood

Changed
To
37897968

122070815

(650)
823-3822

(Blank)

37°
53'52.68"N /
122°
04'14.93"W

C_CON
Contra Costa
Co (Cent)

Contra Costa
Central

Reason

Entry
Selected/R
eturned
from
Geolocato
r

Entry
Selected/R
eturned
from
Geolocato
r

(Response
Viewer)

New Entry

New Entry

(Response
Viewer)

(Response
Viewer)

Depart Scene Time: 07/23/2021

10:58:39, Arrive Destination Time:

07/23/2021 12:04:55

Unit Cleared From Incident

Response Disposition:
User clicked Exit/Save
User clicked Exit/Save
User clicked Exit/Save

User clicked Exit/Save

Table

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

BC

TC

TC

BH

TC

BH

BH

BH

MM

MM

MM

MM

Workstation User

CADCC8

CADCC8

CADCC8

CADCC8
CADCC8

CADCC8

CADCC8

BC

BC

BC

BC
BC

BC

BC
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7/23/2021

7/23/2021

7/23/2021

7/23/2021

7/23/2021

7/23/2021

7/23/2021

7/23/2021

7/23/2021

7/23/2021

7/23/2021

7/23/2021

7/23/2021

7/23/2021

7/23/2021

7/23/2021

7/23/2021

7/23/2021

10:37:58

10:37:58

10:37:58

10:37:58

10:37:59

10:38:05

10:38:08

10:38:08

10:38:08

10:38:08

10:38:08

10:38:08

10:38:08

10:38:08

10:38:08

10:38:16

10:38:38

10:38:39

Battalion

Response_Area

ResponsePlanType

Address

City

Address

Jurisdiction

Division

Battalion

Response_Area

ResponsePlanType

Address

City

Latitude

Longitude

Location_Name

Problem

Map Pg

Report Generated: 7/27/2021 22:15:40

Battalion 1

B1 Fwy

0 0

37° SR 24 Eto
53'52.68"N/  YGNACIO
122° VALLEY RD
04'14.93"W

Walnut Creek

(Blank) 1357 oakl

C_CON

Contra Costa

Co (Cent)

Contra Costa

Central

Battalion 1

Battalion 1

0 0

1357 oakl 1357

Oakland Blvd

Walnut Creek

37897968 37898455

122070815 122069733

planned
parenthood

*EMS-Pend
ProQA

TB:612B5
CM:N13
1547,513

(Response
Viewer)

(Response
Viewer)

(Response
Viewer)

Entry
Selected/R
eturned
from
Geolocato
r

Updated
City
New Entry

(Response
Viewer)

(Response
Viewer)

(Response
Viewer)

(Response
Viewer)

(Response
Viewer)

Entry
Selected/R
eturned
from
Geolocato
r

Updated
City

Entry
Selected/R
eturned
from
Geolocato
r

Entry
Selected/R
eturned
from
Geolocato
r

(Response
Viewer)

(Response
Viewer)

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_User_Data_Fields

CADCC8

CADCC8

CADCC8

CADCC8

CADCC8

CADCC8

CADCC8

CADCC8

CADCC8

CADCC8

CADCC8

CADCC8

CADCC8

CADCC8

CADCC8

CADCC8

CADCC8

CADCC8

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC
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7/23/2021 10:38:39 SRA_MTZ
7/23/2021 10:38:41 ProQaCaseNumber
7/23/2021 10:39:12 Read Call False
7/23/2021 10:39:12 Read Comment False
7/23/2021 10:40:22 Priority_Description P7-Pending
ProQA
7/23/2021 10:40:22 Priority_Number 7
7/23/2021 10:40:22 Response_Plan CON2 EMS
Charlie
7/23/2021 10:40:22 Incident_Type EMS-CHARLIE
7/23/2021 10:40:22 Problem *EMS-Pend
ProQA
7/23/2021 10:40:22 Determinant
7/23/2021 10:40:22 EMD_Used 0
7/23/2021 10:40:22 CIS_Used 0
7/23/2021 10:41:13 Read Comment False
7/23/2021 10:41:19 CIS_Used 0
7/23/2021 10:41:19 ProQATerminationS

tateCode

Custom Time Stamps

No Custom Time Stamps

Custom Data Fields
Description

Map Pg

SRA_MTZ

Case Number

No Case Numbers

Attachments
No Attachments

Dispositions

No Dispositions

Report Generated: 7/27/2021 22:15:40

1866684

True

True

P3-Urgent

CON2 EMS
Bravo
EMS-BRAVO

EMS-Bravo

21B01M

null

True

null

Polygon
Lookup
(Response
Viewer)
(Response
Viewer)
(Response
Viewer)
Change in
Condition
Change in
Condition
Updated
by ProQA
Updated
by ProQA
Updated
by ProQA
(Response
Viewer)
(Response
Viewer)
(Response
Viewer)
(Response
Viewer)
(Response
Viewer)

(Response
Viewer)

Response_User_Data_Fields

Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Incident

Data

TB:612B5 CM:N13
1547,513

CADCC8

CADCC8

CADCC5

CADCC5

CADCC8

CADCC8

CADCC8

CADCC8

CADCC8

CADCC8

CADCC8

CADCC8

CADCC5

CADCC8

CADCC8

User

BC

BC

BC

AB

AB

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

AB

BC

BC
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Supplemental Person

No Supplemental Persons

Supplemental Property

No Supplemental Property

Supplement Vehicle

No Supplemental Vehicles

Supplemental Weapon

No Supplemental Weapons
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