Incident Detail Report

Incident Status Closed
Incident Number 21078333

Incident Date 7/23/2021 10:37:58

Incident Information

Incident Type: EMS-BRAVO Alarm Level: 1

Priority: P3-Urgent Problem: EMS-Bravo

Determinant:21B01MAgency:Contra Costa Reg Fire Comm CtrBase Response #:1-128615Jurisdiction:C CON Contra Costa Co (Cent)

Confirmation #: Division: Contra Costa Central

Taken By:Crowe, BethBattalion:Battalion 1Response Area:Battalion 1Response Plan:CON2 EMS Bravo

Disposition: Command Ch:

Cancel Reason: Primary TAC: B1/B2

Incident Status: Closed Alternate TAC:

Certification: Delay Reason:

Longitude: 122069733 **Latitude:** 37898455

MGRS: 10SEG8178894956 **UTM:** 10S 581788 4194956

Incident Location

Location Name: planned parenthood **County:** Contra Costa

Address: 1357 Oakland Blvd Location Type:

Apartment: Cross Street: Mt Diablo Blvd/Almond Ave

Tow Provider Area:

Building: Map Reference:

City, State, Zip: Walnut Creek, CA WCR

Call Receipt

Caller Name: AT&T MOBILITY 800 635 6840 4 Call Back Phone: (650) 823-3822

Method Received: Caller Location:

Caller Type: Caller Apt/Bldg: /

Caller Type: Caller Apt/Bidg: /
Caller Address: Caller County:

Caller City, State, Zip: ,

Time Stamps				Elapsed Times	
Description	Date	Time	User	Description	Time
Phone Pickup	7/23/2021	10:37:58		Received to In Queue	00:00:40
1st Key Stroke	7/23/2021	10:37:58		Call Taking	00:05:28
In Pending Queue	7/23/2021	10:38:38		In Queue To 1st Assign	00:01:54
Call Taking Complete	7/23/2021	10:43:26	Crowe, Beth	Call Received to 1st Assign	00:02:34
1st Unit Assigned	7/23/2021	10:40:32		Assigned to 1st Enroute	00:00:33
1st Unit Enroute	7/23/2021	10:41:05		Enroute to 1st Arrived	00:03:37
1st Unit Arrived	7/23/2021	10:44:42		Incident Duration	01:27:28
Incident Under Control					
Time Sent to Other CAD					
Incident Closed	7/23/2021	12:05:26	Hartman, Brittney		

ANI/ALI Calls

Time Received Phone Number Address City

7/23/2021 10:37 AM (650) 823-3822 Walnut Creek

Units Assigned

						At	Delay		Odm.	Odm.	
Unit	Assigned	Disposition	Enroute	Staged	Arrived	Patient	Avail	Complete	Enroute	Arrived	Cancel Reason
M3	7/23/2021 10:40:32		7/23/202 1 10:41:05		7/23/2021 10:44:42			7/23/2021 12:05:26			
E101	7/23/2021 10:40:32		7/23/202 1 10:43:04		7/23/2021 10:46:52			7/23/2021 10:58:48			

Personnel Assigned Unit Name

M3 Bolanos, Miguel (E25005740)
M3 Raqueno, Jeanette (E9846862)

Pre-Scheduled Information

No Pre-Scheduled Information

Special Equipment

No Special Equipment

Transports

	Location/Address			Mileage				
Unit	City, State, Zip, Phone	Patient	Mode	Protocol	Start/End/Total	Depart	Arrived	Complete
M3	HOSP John Muir Hospital WC / 1601 Ygnacio Valley Rd	I	Priority 3	Code 2	0.0/0.0/0.0	7/23/2021 10:58:39	7/23/2021 12:04:55	7/23/2021 12:05:26
	Walnut Creek, CA WCR							

Transport Legs

No Transport Legs

C_{i}	n	m	m	ρ	nts
\sim	v		111	C 1	ııcə

Date	Time	User	Туре	Confidential	Comment
7/23/2021	10:37:58	SYS	Response		[1] EMS: FOR LOCATION
7/23/2021	10:37:58	SYS	Response		[2] FD: QUERY CALLER
7/23/2021	10:37:58	SYS	Response		[3] PD: CHP GG - CONTRA COSTA AREA
7/23/2021	10:39:12	BC	Response		[4] [ProQA: Case Entry Complete]29-year-old, Female, Conscious, Breathing.Problem Description: vaginal bleed after procedureChief Complaint: 21, CCText: Hemorrhage / Lacerations
7/23/2021	10:40:22	BC	Response		[5] [ProQA Dispatch] Dispatch Level: 21B01 (POSSIBLY DANGEROUS hemorrhage) Suffix: M (MEDICAL) Response Text: Bravo.
7/23/2021	10:40:22	BC	Response		 [6] [ProQA: Key Questions] 1. Bleeding is non-traumatic. 2. Vaginal bleeding. 3. Not pregnant. 4. Completely alert. 5. Breathing nlly. 6. SERIOUS bleeding. 7. No bleeding disorder or blood thinners.
7/23/2021	10:40:48	ВС	Response		[7] [Notification] [Contra Costa Reg Fire Comm Ctr]-*** respond to back door
7/23/2021	12:05:20	ВН	Response		[8] M3 ah time per avl 11:08:44

Address Changes

No Address Changes

Priority Changes

Date	Time	Changed from Priority	Reason	User
7/23/2021	10:40:22	P7-Pending ProQA 7	Change in Condition	Crowe, Beth

Transport Changes

No Transport Changes

Transport Priority Changes

No Transport Priority Changes

Alarm Level Changes

Date	Time	User	Changed to Alarm
7/23/2021	10:40:32	Bowie, Allison	Alarm

Activity Log

Date	Time	Unit	Activity	Location	Log Entry	User
7/23/2021	10:38:38		Incident in Waiting Queue			
7/23/2021	10:38:38		Incident in Waiting Queue			

7/23/2021	10:38:38		ANI/ALI Statistics		INT Insert:Jul 23 2021 10:37:59 / INT SendNP:Jul 23 2021 10:37:58 / WS RecvNP:Jul 23 2021 10:37:58 / WS Process:Jul 23 2021 10:38:38	ВС
7/23/2021	10:38:38		Waiting Pending Incident Time Warning		Waiting Pending Incident Time Warning timer expired	
7/23/2021	10:39:12		Read Incident		Incident 684 was Marked as Read.	AB
7/23/2021	10:39:12		Read Comment		Comment for Incident 684 was Marked as Read.	АВ
7/23/2021	10:40:22		Incident Priority Change		Incident priority changed from P7-Pending ProQA to P3-Urgent due to Change in Condition	ВС
7/23/2021	10:40:22		ProQA	1357 Oakland Blvd	ProQA determinant sent	ВС
7/23/2021	10:40:23		Waiting Pending Incident Time Warning		Waiting Pending Incident Time Warning timer expired	
7/23/2021	10:40:23		Incident Late			
7/23/2021	10:40:23		Pending Incident Time Warning		Pending Incident Time Warning timer expired	
7/23/2021	10:40:24		Remove Waiting Pending Incident Warning		Removing Waiting Pending Incident Time Warning timer expired	
7/23/2021	10:40:28		UserAction		User clicked Initial Assign	AB
7/23/2021	10:40:30		Initial Assignment		The following unit(s) is (are) recommended for assignment: M3 (00:02:00),E101 (00:02:25)	AB
7/23/2021	10:40:32	M3	DI	1357 Oakland Blvd [planned parenthood]	Response Number (1-128615)	AB
7/23/2021	10:40:32	E101	DI	1357 Oakland Blvd [planned parenthood]	Response Number (1-128616)	AB
7/23/2021	10:40:32		Recommended Primary TAC Channel	1357 Oakland Blvd	Primary TAC Channel B1/B2 in Group Central Fire recommended for 21078333.	AB
7/23/2021	10:40:32		Incident Primary TAC Channel	1357 Oakland Blvd	Primary TAC Channel B1/B2 has been added.	AB
7/23/2021	10:40:32		Incident Timer Clear		Incident Timer Cleared	
7/23/2021	10:40:48		Notify Comment		(Response Viewer)	
7/23/2021	10:40:54		UserAction		User clicked Exit/Save	AB
7/23/2021	10:41:05	M3	RE	1357 Oakland Blvd [planned parenthood]	Responding From = Lilac Dr\I 680 N	TC
7/23/2021	10:41:13		Read Comment		Comment for Incident 684 was Marked as Read.	AB
7/23/2021	10:41:24		UserAction		User clicked Exit/Save	AB
7/23/2021	10:43:04	E101	RE	1357 Oakland Blvd [planned parenthood]	Responding From = C_CON Sta 01	TC

7/23/2021	10:43:26		UserAction		User clicked Exit/Save	ВС
7/23/2021	10:44:42	M3	OS	1357 Oakland Blvd		TC
7/23/2021	10:46:52	E101	OS	1357 Oakland Blvd		TC
7/23/2021	10:58:39	M3	ЕН	HOSP John Muir Hospital WC		ВН
7/23/2021	10:58:48	E101	OR	1357 Oakland Blvd [planned parenthood]		TC
7/23/2021	12:04:55	M3	АН	1601 Ygnacio Valley Rd [HOSP John Muir Hospital WC]		ВН
7/23/2021	12:04:55	M3	Transport Time	1601 Ygnacio Valley Rd [HOSP John Muir Hospital WC]	Depart Scene Time: 07/23/2021 10:58:39, Arrive Destination Time: 07/23/2021 12:04:55	ВН
7/23/2021	12:05:26	M3	OR	1357 Oakland Blvd [planned parenthood]	Unit Cleared From Incident 21078333	ВН
7/23/2021	12:05:26	M3	Response Closed	planned parenthood	Response Disposition:	вн
7/27/2021	21:51:44		UserAction		User clicked Exit/Save	MM
7/27/2021	22:06:02		UserAction		User clicked Exit/Save	MM
7/27/2021	22:09:32		UserAction		User clicked Exit/Save	MM
7/27/2021	22:11:34		UserAction		User clicked Exit/Save	MM
Edit Log			Changed Chan	ged		

			Changed	Changed				
Date	Time	Field	From	То	Reason	Table	Workstation	User
7/23/2021	10:37:58	Latitude	0	37897968	Entry Selected/R eturned from GeoLocato r	Response_Master_Incident	CADCC8	BC
7/23/2021	10:37:58	Longitude	0	122070815	Entry Selected/R eturned from GeoLocato r	Response_Master_Incident	CADCC8	BC
7/23/2021	10:37:58	Call_Back_Phone		(650) 823-3822	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Incident	CADCC8	ВС
7/23/2021	10:37:58	Address	(Blank)	(Blank)	New Entry	Response_Master_Incident	CADCC8	ВС
7/23/2021	10:37:58	Address	(Blank)	37° 53'52.68"N / 122° 04'14.93"W	New Entry	Response_Master_Incident	CADCC8	ВС
7/23/2021	10:37:58	Jurisdiction		C_CON Contra Costa Co (Cent)	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Incident	CADCC8	ВС
7/23/2021	10:37:58	Division		Contra Costa Central	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Incident	CADCC8	ВС

7/23/2021	10:37:58	Battalion		Battalion 1	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Incident	CADCC8	ВС
7/23/2021	10:37:58	Response_Area		B1 Fwy	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Incident	CADCC8	ВС
7/23/2021	10:37:58	ResponsePlanType	0	0	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Incident	CADCC8	ВС
7/23/2021	10:37:58	Address	37° 53'52.68"N / 122° 04'14.93"W	SR 24 E to YGNACIO VALLEY RD	Entry Selected/R eturned from GeoLocato r	Response_Master_Incident	CADCC8	ВС
7/23/2021	10:37:59	City		Walnut Creek	Updated City	Response_Master_Incident	CADCC8	ВС
7/23/2021	10:38:05	Address	(Blank)	1357 oakl	New Entry	Response_Master_Incident	CADCC8	ВС
7/23/2021	10:38:08	Jurisdiction		C_CON Contra Costa Co (Cent)	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Incident	CADCC8	ВС
7/23/2021	10:38:08	Division		Contra Costa Central	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Incident	CADCC8	ВС
7/23/2021	10:38:08	Battalion		Battalion 1	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Incident	CADCC8	ВС
7/23/2021	10:38:08	Response_Area		Battalion 1	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Incident	CADCC8	ВС
7/23/2021	10:38:08	ResponsePlanType	0	0	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Incident	CADCC8	ВС
7/23/2021	10:38:08	Address	1357 oakl	1357 Oakland Blvd	Entry Selected/R eturned from GeoLocato r	Response_Master_Incident	CADCC8	ВС
7/23/2021	10:38:08	City		Walnut Creek	Updated City	Response_Master_Incident	CADCC8	ВС
7/23/2021	10:38:08	Latitude	37897968	37898455	Entry Selected/R eturned from GeoLocato r	Response_Master_Incident	CADCC8	ВС
7/23/2021	10:38:08	Longitude	122070815	122069733	Entry Selected/R eturned from GeoLocato r	Response_Master_Incident	CADCC8	ВС
7/23/2021	10:38:16	Location_Name		planned parenthood	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Incident	CADCC8	ВС
7/23/2021	10:38:38	Problem		*EMS-Pend ProQA	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Incident	CADCC8	ВС
7/23/2021	10:38:39	Map Pg		TB:612B5 CM:N13 1547,513		Response_User_Data_Fields	CADCC8	ВС

7/23/2021	10:38:39	SRA_MTZ			Polygon Lookup	Response_User_Data_Fields	CADCC8	ВС
7/23/2021	10:38:41	ProQaCaseNumber		1866684	(Response Viewer)	Incident	CADCC8	ВС
7/23/2021	10:39:12	Read Call	False	True	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Incident	CADCC5	AB
7/23/2021	10:39:12	Read Comment	False	True	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Incident	CADCC5	AB
7/23/2021	10:40:22	Priority_Description	P7-Pending ProQA	P3-Urgent	Change in Condition	Response_Master_Incident	CADCC8	ВС
7/23/2021	10:40:22	Priority_Number	7	3	Change in Condition	Response_Master_Incident	CADCC8	ВС
7/23/2021	10:40:22	Response_Plan	CON2 EMS Charlie	CON2 EMS Bravo	Updated by ProQA	Response_Master_Incident	CADCC8	ВС
7/23/2021	10:40:22	Incident_Type	EMS-CHARLIE	EMS-BRAVO	Updated by ProQA	Response_Master_Incident	CADCC8	ВС
7/23/2021	10:40:22	Problem	*EMS-Pend ProQA	EMS-Bravo	Updated by ProQA	Response_Master_Incident	CADCC8	ВС
7/23/2021	10:40:22	Determinant		21B01M	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Incident	CADCC8	ВС
7/23/2021	10:40:22	EMD_Used	0	1	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Incident	CADCC8	ВС
7/23/2021	10:40:22	CIS_Used	0	null	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Incident	CADCC8	ВС
7/23/2021	10:41:13	Read Comment	False	True	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Incident	CADCC5	AB
7/23/2021	10:41:19	CIS_Used	0	null	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Incident	CADCC8	ВС
7/23/2021	10:41:19	ProQATerminationS tateCode		С	(Response Viewer)	Incident	CADCC8	ВС

Custom Time Stamps
No Custom Time Stamps

Custom Data Fields

DescriptionDataUserMap PgTB:612B5 CM:N13
1547,513BC

 $\mathsf{SRA}_\mathsf{MTZ}$

Case Number

No Case Numbers

Attachments

No Attachments

Dispositions

No Dispositions

Report Generated: 7/27/2021 22:15:40

Supplemental Person

No Supplemental Persons

Supplemental Property

No Supplemental Property

Supplement Vehicle

No Supplemental Vehicles

Supplemental Weapon

No Supplemental Weapons